Atty Docket No.: 300976US2SD	PATENTS ONLY	rademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy	mercor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Onscreen24 Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Forgent Networks, Inc. Address: 108 Wild Basin Road Austin, Texas 78746	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ched? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	1. J.	Yes ■ No
Execution Date: February 19, 20		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
☐ This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/124,772	B. Patent No.(s)	
Ado	tional numbers attached?	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	V. 1044 - FF	
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 52,041	Foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Signature Date The cover sheet: 4	:e

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313 JENKENS & GILCHRIST

Feb 27 2004 12:09 P.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:13 FM 02/27/2004 FILED 07:16 FM 02/27/2004 SRV 040151193 - 2197785 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ONSCREEN24 CORP.

INTO

FORGENT NETWORKS, INC.

Forgent Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 30th day of May, 1989, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

SECOND: That this corporation owns at least ninety percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Onscreen24 Corp. ("OS24"), a corporation incorporated on the 15th day of November, 1995, pursuant to the DGCL.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a special meeting held on the 19th day of February, 2004, determined to merge into itself OS24:

WHEREAS, the Company is the owner and holder of greater than 90% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Onscreen24 Corp., a Delaware corporation ("OS24"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company deems it necessary, advisable and in the best interests of the Company to merge OS24 with and into the Company (the "Merger") on the terms set forth in these resolutions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company merge into itself OS24, with the Company being the surviving corporation and thereby assuming all of the obligations and liabilities of OS24;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the directors, officers, Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company as existing immediately prior to the Merger to continue in effect upon the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver, by and on behalf of the

DALLASI 807148v1 22768-00001

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0188 JENKENS & GILCHRIST

Feb 27 2004 12:10

P. 12

Company, for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these Merger resolutions and otherwise containing the matters prescribed by statute, in order to effect the Merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized and empowered for, on behalf and in the name of the Company, to make, execute and deliver any and all agreements and documents and do and perform all additional acts which such officers deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the Merger and the intent of this resolution; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all previous action taken or agreements entered into by the officers or representatives of the Company on behalf of the Company in negotiating or carrying out the Merger into full force and effect are hereby ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted as duly authorized acts of the Company in all respects and for all purposes.

[Signature page follows.]

2

JENKENS & GILCHRIST

Feb 27 2004 12:10

P. 13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Forgent Networks, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jay Peterson, its Chief Financial Officer and Vice President, this 27 day of February, 2004.

ay Peterson, Chief Financial Officer

and Vice President

.

DALLASI \$07(48v1 22768-00001

RECORDED: 12/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0190